DANE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
DISTRICTS 3,7, 8, 15, 29

The Dane County Drainage District Board has scheduled a public meeting to discuss items listed
below.

Date: August 27, 2025
Time: 4:00 p.m.

Location: Town of Bristol Town Hall
7747 County Road N
Sun Prairie, WI 53590

You have the right to inspect any documents related to any agenda item, if they exist, before the
public hearing. Documents are available wupon request from Lacy Kielman,
Ikielman@trostllc.com. If you wish to attend the meeting by Zoom video conference, please use
the following link:

Meeting ID: 875 8077 6399

Passcode: 415693

If you have questions about connecting by video conference, please contact Bill Ringelstetter at
bill@ringelstetter.net.

If you have any questions prior to the meeting please contact one of the following board
members: Paul Maly at (608) 695-1623 or spdrainage@gmail.com, Bill Ringelstetter at (608)
628-3776  or Dbill@ringelstetter.net, or Nick Brattlie at (608)235-9318 or
nickdanedrainage@gmail.com.

AGENDA
1. Call to order.

2. Approval of minutes from last meeting.

3. Discussion, public hearing, and potential action on maintenance and repair
work in Districts 3 and 15.

4. Discussion, public hearing, and potential action on maintenance and repair
work in District 7.

5. Discussion, public hearing, and potential action on issuing assessment in
District 8.

6. Discussion, public hearing, and potential action on maintenance and repair

work in District 29.


mailto:lkielman@trostllc.com
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87580776399?pwd=oIa1vPlPbMbWSxHjZbMlG0z24WTaAD.1
mailto:knbrattlie@gmail.com

7. Discussion, public hearing, and potential action on issuing an assessment in
District 29.
8. Public comments.

9. Adjourn.

Written comments may be submitted prior to the hearing and will be included in the public
record. Any objections to the jurisdiction of the drainage board or to the sufficiency or legality of
any petition, report or assessment or to the equity of any assessment or award of damages shall
be filed with the drainage board in writing before the hearing. Any objections shall be set forth
clearly and in detail. Submit written comments or objections to:

Dane County Drainage Board
c/o Kevin Trost, Atty., 30 W. Mifflin St. Suite 1001, Madison, WI 53703

DANE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
Paul Maly, Chair

Bill Ringelstetter, Board Member
Nicholas Brattlie, Board Member

Atty Kevin D. Trost
for Dane County Drainage Board
ktrost@trostllc.com



	DANE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD 
	Location:​Town of Bristol Town Hall​7747 County Road N​Sun Prairie, WI 53590 
	AGENDA 



